KOBE Brand Range Hood
Model No.: CH0130SQB
CH0136SQB
CH0142SQB
CH0148SQB
CH-101 SERIES – 18” HEIGHT
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
AND OPERATION MANUAL

MODEL NO: CH0130SQB
CH0136SQB
CH0142SQB
CH0148SQB
BODY COMPONENTS
NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL/SIZE PART NO.
1 Hood Casing  CH101-1
2 Ducting Transition  CH101-2
3 Screws (3/16” x 3/8”)  CH101-3
4 Blower Assembly  CH101-4
5 Field Wiring Box Cover  CH101-5
6 Field Wiring Box  CH101-6
7 Heat Lamp Socket  CH101-7
8 Screws (3/16” x 3/8”)  CH101-8
9 Heat Lamp Socket Box  CH101-9
10 Oil Tunnel  CH101-10
11 Heat Lamp Support  CH101-11
12 Halogen Light Support  CH101-12
13 Halogen Light  CH101-13
14 Screws (3/16” x 3/8”)  CH101-14
15 Gasket  CH101-15
16 Baffle Filter  CH101-16
17 Stainless Steel Spacer
 CH0136SQB/CH0142SQB CH101-17-1 A
B  CH0148SQB CH101-17-2
18 Baffle Handle  CH101-18
19 Screws (3/16” x 3/8”)  CH101-19
20 Switch Assembly  CH101-20
21 Electrical Assembly  CH101-21
22 Screws (3/16” x 3/8”)  CH101-14
23 Hood-Mounting Bracket  CH101-23
Optional Duct Cover
ORIGINAL KIT
NO. DESCRIPTION  MODEL/SIZE PART NO.
24 Duct Cover CH0030DC-12 B102-6012-030

18
19
20
217
17B
17
15
22
23
Optional Duct Cover (Sold Separately)
24
3
24
Blower Assembly
NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL / SIZE PART  NO.
4.1 Screws (3/16” x 3/8”)  CH101-4.1
4.2 Air Flow Grill  CH101-4.2
4.3 Left Locknut  CH101-4.3
4.4 Left Squirrel Cage  CH101-4.4
4.5 Motor  CH101-4.5
4.6 Right Squirrel Cage  CH101-4.6
4.7 Right Locknut  CH101-4.7
4.8 Air Chamber  CH101-4.8
4.8
4.74.6
4.5
4.4
4.34.2
4.1
25
Electrical Assembly
NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL / SIZE PART NO.
21.1 Bolt  CH101-21.1
21.2 Electrical Box  CH101-21.2
21.3 Screws (3/16” x 3/8”)  CH101-21.3
21.4 Power Board  CH101-21.4
21.5 Electrical Box Cover  CH101-21.5
21.6 Setup Board  CH101-21.6
21.7 Screws (3/16” x 3/8”)  CH101-21.7
21.8 Capacitor  CH101-21.8
21.9 Transformer   CH101-21.9
21.10 Bolt Gasket  CH101-21.10
21.11 Screw Cap  CH101-21.11
21.12 Rubber Gasket  CH101-21.12
21.13 Screws (3/16” x 3/8”)  CH101-21.13
21.1
21.2
21.3
21.4
21.5
21.6
21.7
21.8
21.9
21.10
21.11
21.12
21.13
26
Switch Assembly
NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL / SIZE PART NO.
20.1 Screen Support  CH101-20.1
20.2 Touch Screen  CH101-20.2
20.3 Switch Box  CH101-20.3
20.4 Switch Board  CH101-20.4
20.5 Switch Box Cover  CH101-20.5
20.6 Screws (1/8” x 1/2”)  CH101-20.6
20.1
20.2
20.3
20.4